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REPORTS OF FDI EQUITY INFLOW 

 
4434.  SHRI GAURAV GOGOI: 
 

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state: 

                                               वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्री 

a)  whether it is a fact that the Department of Promotion of Industry and Internal 
Trade (DPIIT) used to publish sector-wise reports of FDI equity inflow with 
details of shares of top investor countries, top RBI regions receiving investment 
and top companies receiving FDI equity inflows in the particular sector until 
2013; 

 
(b)  if so, the reasons for discontinuing the release of such detailed reports; and 
 
(c)  the year-wise details from 2014, of the industries viz., metallurgy, power, 

electrical equipments, computer software and hardware, electronics, 
telecommunications, automobile, air and sea transport, railway components, 
industrial machinery, medical and surgical appliances, chemicals, drugs and 
pharmaceuticals, textiles, services, education, hotel and tourism, trading, and 
construction? 

 
ANSWER 

 

वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय में राज्य मंत्री (श्री सोम प्रकाश)   

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 
(SHRI SOM PARKASH) 

 
(a)&(b): The Department for Promotion for Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) 

regularly publishes sector-wise reports on FDI equity inflow for the top 10 
sectors with details of shares of top investor countries, top RBI regions/states 
receiving investment and top remittance cases (which inter-alia includes 
name of companies), in the `FDI Newsletter- Annual Issue’. These are 
uploaded on the department website (https://dpiit.gov.in/) under the heading 
‘Publications’ (URL link: https://dpiit.gov.in/publications/si-news-
letters/archives?field_year_sia_tid=All&field_month_tid=All&page=14).  
 

(c):      The financial-year wise details of FDI Equity inflow reported in the sectors viz. 
metallurgical industries, power, electrical equipments, computer software and 
hardware, electronics, telecommunications, automobile industry, air transport 
(including air freight), sea transport, railway related components, industrial 
machinery, medical and surgical appliances, chemicals (other than fertilizers), 
drugs and pharmaceuticals, textiles (including dyed, printed), services sector, 
education, hotel and tourism, trading, construction (infrastructure) activities and 
construction development  from April, 2014 till December, 2021 is at  
Annexure-I. 

******** 
  



  
  

 ANNEXURE – I 
 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO  IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4434 FOR ANSWER ON 30TH MARCH, 2022. 

  
STATEMENT ON FINANCIAL YEAR WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOWS 

FROM APRIL 2014 TO DECEMBER 2021 
Sl. 
No 

Sector 2014-15 
Apr-Mar 

2015-16 
Apr-Mar 

2016-17 
Apr-Mar 

2017-18 
Apr-Mar 

2018-19 
Apr-Mar 

2019-20 
Apr-Mar 

2020-21 
Apr-Mar 

2021-22 
Apr-Dec 

Total 

    FDI in US$ million 

1 METALLURGICAL 
INDUSTRIES 

359.34 456.31 1,440.18 371.76 598.84 2,100.65 1,340.47 1,359.93 8,027.48 

2 POWER 707.04 868.80 1,112.98 1,621.00 1,105.64 672.16 373.63 480.96 6,942.23 

3 ELECTRICAL 
EQUIPMENTS 

574.83 444.88 2,230.69 488.72 976.50 571.39 1,411.95 506.61 7,205.58 

4 COMPUTER 
SOFTWARE & 
HARDWARE 

2,296.04 5,904.36 3,651.71 6,153.20 6,415.21 7,673.32 26,144.69 
10,251.8

6 
68,490.39 

5 ELECTRONICS 96.84 208.39 83.97 196.87 451.88 422.36 375.31 32.23 1,867.86 

6 TELECOMMUNICATION
S 

2,894.94 1,324.40 5,563.69 6,211.84 2,667.91 4,445.16 392.11 587.45 24,087.50 

7 AUTOMOBILE 
INDUSTRY 

2,725.64 2,526.82 1,609.32 2,089.53 2,623.22 2,824.03 1,637.44 5,961.74 21,997.74 

8 AIR TRANSPORT 
(INCLUDING AIR 
FREIGHT) 

74.56 361.25 83.40 628.53 190.64 918.30 204.10 219.95 2,680.72 

9 SEA TRANSPORT 333.22 429.30 735.06 1,051.49 279.25 198.58 294.20 384.17 3,705.27 

10 RAILWAY RELATED 
COMPONENTS 

129.73 73.99 87.57 98.54 72.19 138.32 119.64 0.45 720.43 

11 INDUSTRIAL 
MACHINERY 

716.79 568.26 329.30 462.82 338.18 424.63 253.33 280.34 3,373.64 

12 MEDICAL AND 
SURGICAL 
APPLIANCES 

145.93 173.26 479.71 87.23 156.72 308.71 68.91 158.77 1,579.23 

13 CHEMICALS (OTHER 
THAN FERTILIZERS) 

762.76 1,469.95 1,392.80 1,307.90 1,980.99 1,057.51 847.07 605.14 9,424.11 

14 DRUGS & 
PHARMACEUTICALS 

1,497.74 754.26 857.39 1,009.96 265.97 517.79 1,490.49 1,206.29 7,599.90 

15 TEXTILES (INCLUDING 
DYED,PRINTED) 

197.42 230.13 618.95 454.45 198.14 323.52 298.67 184.12 2,505.41 

16 SERVICES SECTOR 
(Fin.,Banking,Insurance,
Non 
Fin/Business,Outsourcin
g,R&D,Courier,Tech. 
Testing and Analysis, 
Other) 

3,250.03 6,889.46 8,684.07 6,708.58 9,157.54 7,853.58 5,060.22 5,349.42 52,952.91 

17 EDUCATION 78.86 230.78 160.12 285.75 776.73 766.15 1,250.37 2,976.38 6,525.14 

18 HOTEL & TOURISM 777.01 1,332.69 916.13 1,131.97 1,075.75 2,937.79 368.96 642.58 9,182.88 

19 TRADING 2,727.96 3,845.32 2,338.40 4,348.13 4,462.13 4,573.82 2,608.22 2,989.05 27,893.02 

20 CONSTRUCTION 
(INFRASTRUCTURE) 
ACTIVITIES 

870.25 4,510.71 1,860.73 2,729.69 2,258.00 2,041.72 7,874.54 1,587.82 23,733.46 

21 CONSTRUCTION 
DEVELOPMENT: 
Townships, housing, 
built-up infrastructure and 
construction-
development projects 

769.14 112.55 105.14 539.57 213.15 616.54 422.09 90.13 2,868.31 

  
****** 

 
 


